



2026:CHC-AS:1132

March 18, 2021

ARDR

(2)

FMA 192 of 2021
+
(IA CAN 1 of 2021)

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee,
...for the appellant.
Mr. Ashique Mondal
...for the respondents/claimants.

The parties are represented.

It is submitted on behalf of the parties that the Paper Books have been prepared in the matter and the matter is ready for hearing.

Let this matter appear on 26th April, 2021 along with **FMA 35 of 2021**.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)