



2026:CHC-AS:1132

11-07-2022
Item no.10
Subrata

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction

CAN No.1 of 2021
in
FMA No.192 of 2021
SBI General Insurance Co. Ltd.
-vs-
Shila Adak & Ors.

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee ...for the appellant

Mr. Ashique Mondal...for the respondents-claimants

Learned counsel for the respondents no.1-3 submits that the informal paper books containing all the relevant papers and documents have been prepared. As such he prays for leave to file the same in court.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that since the paper books containing all the relevant papers and documents have been prepared, there is no need to call for the LCR.

In view of the above, calling for LCR stands dispensed with for the time being.

Let one set of informal paper book filed in court by the respondents no.1-3 be taken on record.

Learned counsel for the respondents-claimants submits that another set of paper book has already been served upon learned counsel for the appellant.

since the appellant has deposited entire awarded amount of money with interest thereon, the interim order of stay as passed by this court earlier shall remain in force till disposal of the appeal.



The stay application – CAN No.1 of 2021 – is thus disposed of.

Let the appeal come up for hearing on August 11, 2022.

[Rabindranath Samanta, J]