



2026:CHC-AS:1132

14.9.2022
SL No. 11
Ct No. 654
Sk

**F.M.A. 192 of 2021
CAN/1/2021**

**SBI General Insurance Co.ltd.
vs
Shila Adak & Ors.**

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee...for the appellant.

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee, learned advocate for the appellant submits that the matter was supposed to appear on 14.11.2022.

By order dated 6.9.2022, the matter was supposed to appear on 14th November, 2022. However, the matter has been wrongly listed in the today's list.

Let the matter appear on the scheduled date i.e. on 14.11.2022.

(Bivas Pattanayak J.)