



2026:CHC-AS:1132

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction**

14.11.2022
SL No. 11
Court No. 654
Ali

**F.M.A. 192 of 2021
IA No:CAN/1/2021**

**SBI General Insurance Co. Ltd.
Vs.
Shila Adak & Ors.**

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee
.....for the appellant.

Mr. Ashique Mondal
.....for the respondent Nos. 1-3.

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee, learned advocate for the appellant seeks accommodation.

Mr. Ashique Mondal, learned advocate for the respondent Nos. 1-3 claimants submits that the informal paper books have already been filed and this appeal is ready for hearing.

In view of the submissions made on behalf of the appellant-Insurance Company, let the matter appear on 08.12.2022.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)