



2026:CHC-AS:1132

09.01.2023
Item No.08
Ct. No. 654
RUP

**F.M.A. 192 of 2021
CAN 1 of 2021
CAN 2 of 2022**

**SBI General Insurance Co. Ltd
Vs.
Shila Adak & Ors.**

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee,
... For the appellant- Insurance Co.

Mr. Ashique Mondal
... For the respondents.

Heard Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee, learned
advocate appearing for the appellant-Insurance
Company. He submits for fixing another date.

In view of above submission, let the matter
appear on tomorrow i.e. 10.01.2023 at the top of the
list.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)