



2026:CHC-AS:1132

10.01.2023
sayandeep/samarpita
Sl. No. 07
Ct. No. 654

FMA 192 of 2021
With
IA NO: CAN/1/2021, CAN/2/2022

SBI Gen. Ins. Co. Ltd.
Vs.
Shila Adak & Ors.
Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee
.....for the appellant
Mr. Ashique Mondal
.....for the respondents

By order dated 11th July, 2022 calling for Lower Court Records were dispensed with on submissions made by the learned advocate for appellant-Insurance Company. However, upon hearing it is found that the Lower Court Records are necessary for convenience of hearing.

Mr. Ashique Mondal, learned advocate for respondents-claimants submits that his client is ready to deposit the Special Messenger's Cost for bringing the Lower Court Records from the learned Tribunal. Accordingly, respondents-claimants are directed to deposit Special Messenger's Cost for bringing Lower Court Records from the learned Tribunal within a week from date.

Department is directed to take effective steps to bringing the Lower Court Records upon deposit of the Special Messenger's Cost within a period of one week from such deposit.

Let the matter appear on 30th January, 2023.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)