



10.02.2023
(sanjay)
Ct no. 654
Sl. 1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

FMA 192 of 2021

SBI General Insurance Company Limited
Vs.
Shila Adak & Ors.

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee
...for the appellant/insurance company.

Mr. Ashique Mondal
...for the respondents/ claimants.

Mr. Mukherjee, learned advocate for the appellant /insurance company submits that in relation to self same accident appeal has been preferred by the insurance company being **FMA 396 of 2022** and **FMA 672 of 2021** which is required to be listed on the next date of hearing for convenience of hearing of this appeal.

Mr. Mondal, learned advocate appears for the respondents/claimants.

In view of the submissions made on behalf of the learned advocate for the insurance company, the matter stands adjourned.

Let the matter appear in the list on February 17, 2023 under the heading “**Hearing.**”

List **FMA 396 of 2022** and **FMA 672 of 2021** on the date fixed.



(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)