



2026:CHC-AS:1132

29.08.2023

Ct. no.654

Sl. No.12

ss

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
(Appellate Side)

FMA 192 of 2021
CAN 1 of 2021
CAN 2 of 2021

SBI General Insurance Co. Ltd.
Vs.
Shila Adak & ors.

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee
...for the appellant-Insurance Co.

Mr. Ashique Mondal
..for the respondents-claimants

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee, learned Advocate for the appellant-Insurance Company submits for fixing a date for final hearing of the appeal.

Mr. Ashique Mondal, learned Advocate appears on behalf of the respondents-claimants.

Let this matter appear in the list on 13th September, 2023 at 2 p.m. under the heading “Hearing” along with F.M.A. 396 of 2022 and F.M.A. 672 of 2021.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)