



2026:CHC-AS:1132

29.09.2023
Ct. no.654
Sl. Nos.183
KB

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**F.M.A. 192 of 2021
with
IA No. CAN 1 of 2021
with
IA No. CAN 2 of 2022
SBI General Insurance Co. Ltd.
Versus
Shila Adak and others**

Mr. Aniruddha Ganguly
... For the appellant- insurance company.

Mr. Ashique Mondal
... For the respondents-claimants.

Mr. Aniruddha Ganguly, learned advocate for
appellant-insurance company seeks accommodation.

Mr. Ashique Mondal, learned advocate appears
for respondents-claimants.

Let this appeal appear in the list on **5th
October, 2023** under the same heading along with FMA
396 of 2022 and FMA 672 of 2021.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)