



2026:CHC-AS:1132

29.01.2024
SL No.29
Court No. 551
Ali

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction**

**FMA 192 of 2021
With
IA No.: CAN/1/2021, CAN/2/2022**

**SBI General Insurance Co. Ltd.
Versus
Shila Adak & Ors.**

Mr. Ashique Mondal
....for the respondents/claimants.

In pursuance to the order of this Court dated 11th October, 2023, this matter suppose to heard out alongwith FMA 396 of 2022 and FMA 672 of 2021.

Office is directed to list those matters alongwith this appeal.

List all the matters for hearing on February 19, 2024 under the heading **“Hearing”**.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)