



2026:CHC-AS:1132

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction**

19.04.2024
SL No. 63, 64 & 65
Court No. 551
Ali

**FMA 192 of 2021
With
IA No.: CAN/1/2021, CAN/2/2022**

**SBI General Insurance Co. Ltd.
Versus
Shila Adak & Ors.
With**

**FMA 396 of 2022
SBI General Insurance Co. Ltd.
Versus
Sandha Pramanik & Ors.
With
IA No.: CAN/1/2021, CAN/2/2022
With**

**FMA 672 of 2021
SBI General Insurance Co. Ltd.
Versus
Santu Polley & Anr.**

Mr. Ashique Mondal
....for the respondents/claimants.

Having heard the submissions of the learned advocate for the respondents/claimants these matters i.e. FMA 192 of 2021, FMA 396 of 2022 and FMA 672 of 2021 be posted for hearing on 26th April, 2024 under the heading “**Hearing**” on top.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)