



2026:CHC-AS:1132

19.07.2024
Sl. No. 34 to 36
g.b.
Court No.33

FMA 396 of 2022
With
CAN 1 of 2021, 2 of 2021
With
FMA 192 of 2021
With
CAN 1 of 2021, CAN 2 of 2021
With
FMA 672 of 2021

SBI General Insurance Co. Ltd.
-Vs-
Sandha Pramanik & Ors.
With
SBI General Insurance Co. Ltd.
-Vs-
Shila Adak & Ors.
With
SBI General Insurance Co. Ltd.
-Vs-
Santu Polley & Anr.

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee
.....For the Appellant
Mr. Soujanya Bandyopadhyay
.....For the Respondents

The learned advocate for the appellant/insurance company seeks leave of this court to file a supplementary affidavit stating the direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court and the subsequent compliance of the same by the State Government by issuance of a notification directing the concerned district police officials to constitute Special Investigation Team to investigate suspicious /fake motor accident claim cases.

The learned advocate for the appellant/insurance company further submitted that the instant appeals being FMA 396 of 2022, FMA 192 of 2021 and FMA 672 of 2021 fall under such list whereby the fake motor accident claim cases have been enlisted. The learned advocate for the appellant/insurance company further intimated the



pendency of WP 10520 (W) of 2019 pending before this Hon'ble Court for adjudication with regard to the formation and activity of the Special Investigation Team.

The learned advocate for the appellant/insurance company is to file the supplementary affidavit prior to the next date of hearing serving an advance copy of the same upon the learned advocate for the respondent/claimant to submit a reply, if any, to the same.

Next date be fixed on 7th October, 2024.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)