



2026:CHC-AS:1132

76-78. 06.08.2025
Court No.33.

(Pritam)

**FMA 396 of 2022
with
CAN 1 of 2021
with
CAN 2 of 2022**

**SBI General Insurance Co. Ltd.
-Vs.-
Sandha Pramanik & Ors.**

With

**FMA 192 of 2021
with
CAN 1 of 2021
with
CAN 2 of 2022**

**SBI General Insurance Co. Ltd.
-Vs.-
Shila Adak & Ors.**

With

FMA 672 of 2021

**SBI General Insurance Co. Ltd.
-Vs.-
Santu Polley & Anr.**

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee.

....for the appellant.

The learned advocate representing the
appellant/insurance company is present.

None appeared to represent the
appellants/claimants.

Next date be fixed on **August 14, 2025.**

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)