



2026:CHC-AS:1132

In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

20.04.2026
Item No.19-22
Ali
ct. no.9

FMA 396 of 2022

SBI General Insurance Co. Ltd.
Vs.
Sandha Pramanik & Ors.
With

FMA 192 of 2021

SBI General Insurance Co. Ltd.
Vs.
Shila Adak & Ors.
With

FMA 672 of 2021

SBI General Insurance Co. Ltd.
Vs.
Santu Polley & Anr.

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee

..... for the appellant.

Mr. Niranjan Maity,
Mr. Ashique Mondal
Ms. Indrani Ghosh

.....for the respondents/claimants.

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present.
2. This matter was heard earlier on 17.02.2026 and learned advocate for the Insurance Company was granted liberty to take necessary instructions with regard to the steps taken on direction passed in 19.01.2026 in WPA 24862 of 2025.
3. Let this matter appear on 7th May, 2026 at 3.00 P.M. as a fixed matter.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)