



2026:CHC-AS:1132

S/L 23-25
09.06.2026
Court No.9
Swd

FMA 396 of 2022
With
IA NO: CAN/1/2021, CAN/2/2022

SBI General Insurance Co. Ltd.
VS.
Sandha Pramanik & Ors.

With
FMA 192 of 2021
SBI General Insurance Co. Ltd.
VS.
Shila Adak & Ors.

With
FMA 672 of 2021
SBI General Insurance Co. Ltd.
VS.
Santu Polley & Anr.

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee.

... for the Appellant.

Mr. Ashique Mondal,

... for the Respondent.

1. The learned Advocate for the parties are present.
2. The matter is ready for hearing and the paper book filed. Let this matter appear on 17th June, 2026 at 2 p.m.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)