



2026:CHC-AS:1132

In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

29.06.2026
Item No.8-10
Ali
ct. no.9

FMA 396 of 2022
With
IA No.CAN/1/2021 and CAN/2/2022

SBI General Insurance Co. Ltd.
Vs.
Sandha Pramanik & Ors.
With

FMA 192 of 2021
With
IA No.:CAN/1/2021

SBI General Insurance Co. Ltd.
Vs.
Shila Adak & Ors.
With

FMA 672 of 2021

SBI General Insurance Co. Ltd.
Vs.
Santu Polley & Anr.

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee

..... for the appellant.

Mr. Ashique Mondal

Mr. A. Alam

.....for the respondents/claimants.

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present.
2. Heard learned advocates.
3. The written notes of argument is filed by the learned advocate for the respondents/claimants be kept with the record.
4. Hearing is concluded.
5. Let this matter appear for judgment on 15th July, 2026.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)